

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 714 OF 2014

SUMITRA VIJAYPAL JAAT(BILODE) AND OTHERS
VERSUS
HIRAMAN BARIK MALI AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. Swanand H. Lathkar
h/f. Mr. Shah Subodh P.

...
CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 08.08.2025

PER COURT :

1. None for the appellant.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Lathkar, holding for learned Advocate Mr. Shah for respondent nos. 1 and 2, is present.
3. Stand over to 12.08.2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

spc/-