

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

901 FIRST APPEAL NO. 714 OF 2014

Sumitra Vijaypal Jaat(bilode) And Others

*VERSUS*

Hiraman Barik Mali And Others

...

Mr. Nilesh N. Desale - Advocate for Appellants

Mr. Subodh P Shah - Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

...

**CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2025**

**PER COURT : -**

1. None for the Appellant. Mr. Lathkar, learned Advocate holding for Mr. Shah for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is present. Since none appears on behalf of the Appellant, matter is kept back.

**LATER ON : -**

2. After recess, when the matter is called out, the learned Advocate for the Appellants appears and seeks time to take steps in respect of Respondent No. 3 - Insurance Company, against which the Appeal has been dismissed for want of steps.

3. Mr. Lathkar, learned Advocate holding for Mr. Shah for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is present.

4. Stand over for four (4) weeks as last chance.

**[NEERAJ P DHOTE]  
JUDGE**