



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**935 FIRST APPEAL NO. 714 OF 2014**

SUMITRA VIJAYPAL JAAT(BILODE) AND OTHERS

VERSUS

HIRAMAN BARIK MALI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Nilesh N. Desale

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 : Mr. S. H. Latkar h/f Mr.  
Subodh P. Shah

...

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATED : 09 DECEMBER 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel Mr. Desale submits that he has recently received instructions from his client. He seeks time.
2. Stand over to 20.02.2026.

**[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]**