



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**36 FIRST APPEAL NO. 714 OF 2014**

**SUMITRA VIJAYPAL JAAT(BILODE) AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
HIRAMAN BARIK MALI AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. A. V. Patil h/f Mr. N. N. Desale, Advocate for Appellants  
Mr. Swanand H. Lathkar h/f Mr. Suboth P. Shah, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : April 15, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to take necessary steps.
2. Four weeks time as sought is granted.
3. Stand over to 10.06.2026.

**[ ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J. ]**

SMS